Clerk Item No.	Proposed	Assigned	<u>Summary</u>
	By	To	
210-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION. 210-13(OMB)
211-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION. 211-13(OMB)
212-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION. 212-13(OMB)
213-13	OMB	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT. 213-13(OMB)
214-13	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
217.12	03.53		CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES. 214-13(OMB)
215-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
210.12	DAY.	DI E D	CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES. 215-13(OMB)
218-13	\mathbf{PW}	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM APPLE FARM REALTY LLC OF A
			'
			CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN FRANKLIN SQUARE, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION
			35, BLOCK B, LOT 1152 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF
			SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO
			CONSUMATE THE SALE. 218-13(PW)
219-13	PW	PW, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
217-13	1 44	1 **, F, K	A RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE FOUR-YEAR PLAN FOR THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, TO
			COMMENCE ON JANUARY 1, 2013, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 310
			OF THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 219-13(PW)
			of the countries that the of this of the countries of the

220-13	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
220-13	1 **	1 W, F, K	A BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR A CAPITAL EXPENDITURE TO FINANCE THE
			CAPITAL PROJECTS SPECIFIED HEREIN WITHIN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU,
			AUTHORIZING \$1,001,013,618 OF BONDS OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO FINANCE
			SAID EXPENDITURE, AND MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE
			STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT, PURSUANT TO THE LOCAL
			FINANCE LAW OF NEW YORK AND THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU
			COUNTY. 220-13(PW)
221-13	PW	PW, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
	- ''	1 ,,,,,,,,	AN ORDINANCE TO ADOPT THE CAPITAL BUDGET FOR THE COUNTY OF NASSAU
			FOR THE FIRST YEAR OF THE FOUR-YEAR CAPITAL PLAN, TO COMMENCE ON
			JANUARY 1, 2013, PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 310 OF THE COUNTY
			GOVERNMENT LAW OF NASSAU COUNTY. 221-13(PW)
222-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION. 222-13(OMB)
223-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF PROBATION. 223-13(OMB)
224-13	OMB	H, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. 224-13(OMB)
225-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE TRAFFIC SAFETY BOARD. 225-13(OMB)
226-13	OMB	PS, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE SUPPLEMENTAL TO THE ANNUAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE IN
			CONNECTION WITH THE POLICE DEPARTMENT. 226-13(OMB)
227-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
220.12			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2013. 227-13(OMB)
230-13	PK	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A GRANT
			AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, ACTING ON BEHALF OF THE
			DEPARTMENT OF PARKS, RECREATION AND MUSEUMS, AND THE INCORPORATED
			VILLAGE OF SANDS POINT. 230-13(PK)

231-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2013. 231-13(OMB)
232-13	PW	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2013
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM FELICIA LEBOW OF A CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF SEA CLIFF, TOWN OF
			OYSTER BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN
			AS SECTION 21, BLOCK 170 LOT 443 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED,
			CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION
			THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 232-13(PW)
233-13	OMB	F, R	RESOLUTION NO2013
			A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TRANSFER OF APPROPRIATIONS HERETOFORE
			MADE WITHIN THE BUDGET FOR THE YEAR 2012. 233-13(OMB)